PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
ALTUS TECHNOLOG	ALTUS TECHNOLOGY INC. 09/28/2012					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	HON HAI PRE	ECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	66,CHUNG SI	HAN R	ROAD			
City:	Tu-Cheng, Ne	New Taipei				
State/Country:	TAIWAN					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number:	er: 7361880					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	7147357469					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:		7145767015				
Email:	eoa-altis@foxconn.com,eoa-itec@foxconn.com,eoa- proce@foxconn.com					
Correspondent Name						
Address Line 1:	1203 W. Imperial Hwy Suite 100					
Address Line 4:	1200 00.					
		LIFOF	RNIA 92821			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	Brea, CA		US7594			
	Brea, CA					

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, ALTUS TECHNOLOGY INC. (hereinafter ALTUS) of 5F.-15, No. 12, Fuxing 4th Rd., Qianzhen Dist., Kaohsiung City 806, Taiwan (R.O.C.) is the owner of the U.S. patents listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Patent No.	Lagua Data	Assignment Recorded		
	Issue Date	Reel	Frame	
7540672	Jun. 02, 2009	017171	0509	
7417327	Aug. 26, 2008	017171	0383	
7365421	Apr. 29, 2008	017167	0579	
7374431	May 20, 2008	018009	0472	
7639303	Dec. 29, 2009	018448	0356	
8072489	Dec. 06, 2011	018532	0705	
7643081	Jan. 05, 2010	017755	0423	
7408205	Aug. 05, 2008	018326	0854	
7595839	Sep. 29, 2009	018566	0242	
7646429	Jan. 12, 2010	018599	0462	
7361880	Apr. 22, 2008	018028	0247	
7554184	Jun. 30, 2009	017962	0364	
7592197	Sep. 22, 2009	017981	0545	
7342215	Mar. 11, 2008	017981	0613	
7460317	Dec. 02, 2008	017969	0677	
7538862	May. 26, 2009	018511	0356	
7515254	Apr. 07, 2009	018742	0086	
7614807	Nov. 10, 2009	018830	0696	
7417810	Aug. 26, 2008	018687	0425	
7502183	Mar. 10, 2009	018693	0906	
7626160	Dec. 01, 2009	018690	0416	
8059155	Nov. 15, 2011	018799	0850	

WHEREAS, HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. (hereinafter HON HAI) of 66 Chung Shan Road, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patents to be obtained therefrom.

1

PATENT REEL: 029127 FRAME: 0310 THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ALTUS hereby sells, assigns and transfers to HON HAI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the patents listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to HON HAI.

ALTUS hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ALTUS further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patents listed above, and if HON HAI, or its assignce, desires to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this <u>8th</u>day of <u>September</u>, 2012

ALTUS TECHNOLOGY INC.

b Wardi

Name: Shih, Wen-Xing Title: Sr. President

2

PATENT REEL: 029127 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 10/15/2012